Number of Public Schools (Kindergarten through Grade Twelve)

Number of Elementary Schools
Number of Middle Schools
Number of High Schools
Number of K-12/Other Schools
Number of Vocational Schools
Special Education Schools.
Number of Adult High Schools

Number of Alternative Schools

STATISTICAL SUMMARIES

Total Number of Schools

2023-2024

TABLE 1

TABLE 2

Training of Public Personnel

918

295

296

279

13

10

26

23

1,860

(Kindergarten through Grade Twelve)
Note: Total will not match total licensed personnel from Table 3. Table 2 contains only those assignment codes
used for Report Card as "Administrators" and "Teachers"

Men Women Not Reported Total

Ph. D. Degree 882 2,163 4 3,049
Ed. S. Degree 1,990 6,618 8 8,616
Master’s Degree 8,245 33,026 101 41,372
Bachelor’s Degree 5,983 22,322 109 28,414
Associates Degree 56 101 3 160
Some College 56 101 3 160
No College Reported 550 246 9 805
Total 17,762 64,577 237 82,576



STATISTICAL SUMMARIES

TABLE 3
Assignment of Teachers, Administrators
and Members of Boards of Education
(Kindergarten through Grade Twelve)

Elementary Classroom Teachers
Secondary Classroom Teachers
Special Education Teachers

Total Classroom Teachers
School Principals
Assistant Principals
Supervisors of Instruction
Instructional Coaches
Interventionists
Other Professional Instructional Personnel
Librarians
Guidance Counselors
Psychological Personnel
Attendance Personnel

Total Number of Instructional Personnel
Superintendents
Assistant Superintendents
Other Licensed Educators

Total Number of Certificated Personnel

Non-Certificated Administrative Personnel
Members of Boards of Education

47,500
15,109
8,942

71,551
2,130
2,899

403
2,161
1,690
6,691
1,445
2,586

552

73

92,182
134

94
1,232

93,641

52,932



STATISTICAL SUMMARIES
TABLE 4
Other Employees of Boards of Education

Health Personnel

a. Nurses 1,660

b. Other Professional & Technical Health Personnel 434

c. Psychologists 323
Secretarial and Clerical Personnel 4,082
Plant Operation Personnel

a. Custodians 3,733

b. Other 3,606
Plant Maintenance Personnel 2,275
Transportation Personnel 5,418
Food Service Personnel 7,946
Educational Assistants

a. Regular 8,432

b. Library 419

c. Special Education 9,632

d. Vocational Education 111
Data Processing 923
School Safety

a. Resourse Officers 1,029

b. Other 206
Social Workers 369
Other Employees 3,039

Total 53,634
Total Number of Board of Education Employees 200,207

TABLE 5

Average Educator Salary

Licensed Educators $64,634

Instructional Personnel $64,013

Classroom Teachers $60,784

Principals $101,855

Superintendents $19,903,821
TABLE 6

Number of High School Graduates

Regular Diplomas 62,387
Regular Diplomas Including Waivers 66,310
Special Education Diplomas 261
Certificates of Attendance 580
Grand Total All Diplomas/Certificates 129,538

Note: some data suppressed, see Table 6 for more information



Kindergarten
First Grade
Second Grade
Third Grade
Fourth Grade
Fifth Grade
Sixth Grade
Seventh Grade

STATISTICAL SUMMARIES

72,865
74,120
76,259
73,039
73,335
74,152
73,199
72,299

*Includes Adult High School Students

Kindergarten
First Grade
Second Grade
Third Grade
Fourth Grade
Fifth Grade
Sixth Grade
Seventh Grade

68,685
71,581
71,749
74,717
71,149
71,346
71,505
70,979

*Includes Adult High School Students

Kindergarten
First Grade
Second Grade
Third Grade
Fourth Grade
Fifth Grade
Sixth Grade
Seventh Grade

TABLE 7

Average Daily Membership*

Eighth Grade 72,233
Ninth Grade 75,159
Tenth Grade 74,629
Eleventh Grade 71,186
Twelfth Grade 67,770
Special Education 16,976
Total ADM 967,221
TABLE 8

Average Daily Attendance*

Eighth Grade 70,159
Ninth Grade 71,802
Tenth Grade 70,470
Eleventh Grade 68,984
Twelfth Grade 64,938
Special Education 16,182
Total ADA 934,246
TABLE 9

1st Month Membership (Kindergarten through Twelve)

76,126
72,248
73,679
73,841
73,755
73,244
73,054
73,900

Eighth Grade 77,160
Ninth Grade 80,789
Tenth Grade 75,347
Eleventh Grade 71,575
Twelfth Grade 68,269
Total 962,987

1st Month Membership



STATISTICAL SUMMARIES

*Data suppressed
Suspension In-
School

Kindergarten 577
First Grade 633
Second Grade 915
Third Grade 1,417
Fourth Grade 2,253
Fifth Grade 5,807
Sixth Grade 7,241
Seventh Grade 7,168
Eighth Grade 8,425
Ninth Grade 6,997
Tenth Grade 5,354
Eleventh Grade 3,820
Twelfth Grade 403
Total 51,010

TABLE 10

Suspension Out-
of-School w/o

Services
992 *

1,084
1,467
2,079
3,095
5,387
6,225
6,002
6,150
5,102
3,730
2,353
927 *

44,593

TABLE 11

Record of Pupil Progress

Expulsion w/o
Services

10
18
30
37
117
181
235
533
465
321
161

2,108

Change of Placement (Long-

Number of Children Ages 3 through 21 with Disability
Receiving Special Education Services

Learning Disabled
Intellectual Disabaled

Speech /Language Impaired

Emotionally Disturbed

Autism
Health Impaired
Physically Impaired

Hearing Impaired or Deaf
Visually Impaired or Blind

Deaf/Blind
Multi-Disabilities

Developmentally Delayed
Traumatic Brain Injury

Total

Note: some data suppressed, see Table 11 for more information

Term)

16

21

35

52

101

465

858

1,154

1,565

1,292

863

493

*

6,915
35,014
8,532
30,054
2,929
18,695
21,278
283
689
254
0
1,839
14,101
168
133,836



STATISTICAL SUMMARIES

Pupil Transportation

TABLE 12 (PART A)

Bus Ownership:

District Owned 8,724
Contracted 2,311
District Owned and Contracted 679
Types of Fuel:
Gas 741
Diesel 10,690
Natural Gas 6
Propane 195
Electric 29

TABLE 12 (PART C)

Accidents:
Property Damage 984
Personal Injury 30
Treated and Released 42
Confined Overnight 6
Fatalities 0
Number of Buses with Wheelchair Lifts 1,376
Number of Buses with Restraints 2,756
Buses Equiped with :
Two-Way Communication 7,253
Audio/Visual Surveillance 7,705
GPS 5,170

Air Condition 2,840



2023-2024

FINANCIAL SUMMARIES

Receipts
Total Receipts From State

Total Receipts From Federal Government
Total Receipts From County and City or Special District
Total Other Revenue Receipts

Total Revenue Receipts
Total Non-Revenue Receipts

Grand Total Receipts From All Sources
Expenditures

Instruction
Support Services - Student
Support Services - Instructional Staff
Support Services - Administration
Support Services-Operations &
Maintenance of Plant
Other Current Expenditures
Total Current Expenditures

Community Services
Early Childhood Education
Capital Outlay
Debt Services / Operating Transfers
Capital Projects
Grand Total of All Expenditures

Total Operating Expenditures*
Operating Expenditures Per Pupil ADA*

$7,022,442,389

2,490,026,917
4,936,448,215
712,588,483

15,161,506,003
1,283,930,681

$16,445,436,684

$7,499,956,918

778,156,567

1,165,426,742
$1,409,396,483

1,097,154,691
1,296,665,061
$13,246,756,462

98,013,515
156,995,406
589,556,437

1,099,928,967
588,245,889
$15,779,496,676

$13,223,224,259
$13,658

*Operating Expenditures Per Pupil ADA exclude: Student Body Education, Adult

Education, and Pre Kindergarden



